GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1527
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.05.2016

Sports Projects in Karnataka
1527. SHRI B.S. YEDIYURAPPA:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sports projects being implemented by the Union Government in Karnataka in the field of Youth Affairs and Sports during the last two years and the current year; and

(b) the details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred on each of such projects during the said period in the State?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) The Union Government through the Ministry of Youth Affairs &
Sports has released an amount of Rs.1.80 crore for construction of a Multi-purpose indoor hall at Belgaum and Rs.0.75 crore for Laying of synthetic athletic track at Chamarajanagar, Chamarajanagar District, Karnataka during 2014-15 under Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme (USIS). The Utilization Certificates (UCs) for the entire released amount have been received. No projects have been sanctioned during 2015-16

and in the current financial year.

In addition, an amount of Rs. 5.91 crore was released during 2014-
15 and Rs. 1.72 crore during 2015-16 for organizing competitions under the Rajiv Gandhi Khel Abhiyan (RGKA). UC for the grant released during 2014-15 has been received and the UC for the grant released during 2015-
16 is pending. No funds have been sanctioned during the current financial year.
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